1969 Prep Best Performance — Boys

100 Yards
Richard Bowman
Carl Cerniglia
Ed Robinson
Dee Clanton
Charles Jones
John Wright
Arian Howard
Douglas Pollard
220 Yards

Ed Robinson
Carl Cerniglia
Ralph Newberry
Richard Bowman
Arian Howard
Ambrose Purifey
Douglas Pollard
Wayne Turner
440 Yards
Wayne Turner
Gene Galloway
Ambrose Purifey
Craig Jacobsen
Gene Keger
Chalmer Black
Tom Carson
880 Yards

Tom Carson
Robert McMahon
Craig Jacobsen
Danny Nystrom
Steve Reid
Timothy Frelich
Mile

Harry Begay

Gilbert Little Spotted Horse

Larry Geiszler
George Ferreira
Don Sutton
David Glenn

2 Miles

Randy Belzer
Don Sutton
Mike Fratus
George Ferreira
Paul Miller
Robert Haas

As of: February 27, 2013

North Carolina

St. Mary’s

Michigan

North Carolina
California — Berkeley
Florida

Oregon

Arizona

Michigan

St. Mary’s

New York

North Carolina
Oregon

California — Riverside
Arizona

Kentucky

Kentucky

Arizona

California — Riverside
Washington

West Virginia

Western Pennsylvania
Colorado

Colorado
Florida
Washington
Oregon
Florida

North Dakota

Arizona

South Dakota

North Dakota

Rhode Island
Colorado

Western Pennsylvania

Birmingham HS (LA)
Colorado
Washington

Rhode Island
Michigan

California — Riverside

9.9

10.0
10.0
10.1
10.1
10.2
10.2
10.2

22.0
221
22.9
23.2
23.3
23.3
23.4
23.4

50.8
51.8
51.9
52.4
52.4
52.5
52.5

1:56.4
2:00.0
2:05.1
2:06.7
2:07.9
2:09.0

4:35.3
4:39.9
4:41.8
4:42.6
4:45.0
4:46.6

9:35.0

10:01.0
10:20.0
10:23.0
10:28.1
10:33.0

New American Deaf Record
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120 Yards Hurdles
Val Lowery
Delton Chance
Ken Landrus
Willie Poplar
Terry Re
Howard Keller
Larry Angel

180 Yards Hurdles
Val Lowery
Delton Chance
Andrew Jennings
Douglas Pollard
Steve Garcia
Gary Duncan
High Jump
James Smith
Val Lowery
Delton Chance
Ronald Sipek
Jimmy Lucas
Calvin Holmes
Long Jump

Pat Berrigan
Ralph Newberry
Arian Howard
Lardge Jefferson
Steve Garcia
Robert Powell
Triple Jump
Glenn Castleberry
Ralph Newberry
Pat Berrigan
Alan Shaulis
Don Sutton

Nate Cannon
Pole Vault

Ken Landrus
Gene Galloway
Charles Jones
Larry O'Dell
Marty Blakely
Walter Moore
Bobby Annis

As of: February 27, 2013

North Carolina

North Carolina
Washington
Tennessee
California — Berkeley
North Dakota
Colorado

North Carolina
North Carolina
Mississippi
Arizona
Arizona

North Carolina

Missouri

North Carolina
North Carolina
lllinois

Oregon

St. Mary’s

St. Mary’s
New York
Oregon
Missouri
Arizona
Missouri

Louisiana

New York

St. Mary’s

Western Pennsylvania
Colorado

Rome

Washington

Arizona

Missouri

Colorado

North Carolina
Western Pennsylvania
Louisiana

15.5
15.6
15.9
16.0
16.4
16.7
16.7

20.6
20.6
21.0
21.2
21.3
21.6

6’2"
6’1"
6’0"
6’0"
510"
510"

22° 10 %"
21' 10 %"
21' 6"
21'5"
21'5”

21' 4 %"

43 11 %"
40" 4 2"
39' 6”
393 %”
38" 11"
389"

12’ 0”
11'0”
10'9”
10’ 9”
10’ 6”
10’ 6”
10’ 6”
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Shot Put

Willie Poplar
Denorval Emery
Mike Chute
Chuck Fusco
Sam Sirianni
Dennis Boob
Discus

Billy Hayse
Willie Poplar
Mike Chute
Jerry Ferguson
Dave Fitzgerald
Chuck Fusco
440 Yards Relay

880 Yards Relay

Mile Relay

As of: February 27, 2013

Tennessee

Michigan

Western Pennsylvania
St. Mary’s

St. Mary’s
Washington

Tennessee
Tennessee

Western Pennsylvania
Colorado

St. Mary’s

St. Mary’s

Oregon

North Carolina
California — Riverside
Louisiana

California — Berkeley

Tennessee

Arizona

North Carolina
Florida
Missouri
Michigan

Louisiana

Texas

Florida

Western Pennsylvania
California — Berkeley
Missouri

North Dakota

59’ 6”
47 11 %"
47 4 2"
47 4 2"
46’ 3”

45’ 6”

150’ 10”
139’ 8”
138’ 1"
136’ 117
128’ 11"
128’ 11"

454
45.9
46.0
46.2
46.3
46.7

1:33.7
1:34.3
1:34.4
1:34.9
1:35.8
1:36.1

3:37.5
3:37.7
3:39.0
3:40.9
3:41.7
3:43.2

New National Deaf Prep Record
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Team Scores

North Carolina
Arizona

St. Mary’s
Tennessee
Colorado
Washington
Michigan

Missouri

Western Pennsylvania
Oregon

New York

California — Riverside
California — Berkeley
Kentucky
Birmingham HS (LA)
Louisiana

Texas

Rhode Island

South Dakota
Mississippi

lllinois

North Dakota

West Virginia

Rome

As of: February 27, 2013

85
44 Y%
42 %
33
32
32
30
26
23 Y%
23 Ya
22
14 %
12
10
10
10
10

4,
31
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1969 Prep Best Performance — Girls

100 Yards

Suzy Barker
Sharon Townsend
Melinda Moore
220 Yards

Suzy Barker
Sharon Townsend
Gail Platt

Ann Hawkins
440 Yards
Glenna Stephens
Susan Bange
Mona Hawkins
880 Yards
Glenna Stephens
Christine Collins
Pamela Blair

70 Yards Hurdles
Kathy Powell
Pam Ridenour
Drucie Graham
80m Hurdles
Suzy Barker
Marci Ibach

Pam Ridenour
High Jump

Heidi Zimmer
Debra Henley
Drucie Graham
Long Jump
Melinda Moore
Rosalyn Rowland
Shirley Forar
Shot Put

Sandra Cook
Diana Marker
Suzy Barker
Discus

Sandra Cook
Diana Marker
Suzy Barker

As of: February 27, 2013

Texas
Texas
California — Riverside

Texas
Texas
Washington
Georgia

Sacramento
California — Riverside
Georgia

Sacramento
Washington
Oregon

California — Riverside
California — Riverside
Washington

Texas
Oregon
California — Riverside

California — Riverside
Oregon
Washington

California — Riverside
Georgia
Washington

Washington
Texas
Texas

Washington
Texas
Texas

11.0 New National Deaf Prep and American Deaf Records

11.6
12.0

25.7 New National Deaf Prep and American Deaf Records
26.5
28.4
28.4

1:04.1
1:07.9
1:10.0

New National Deaf Prep and American Deaf Records

2:23.1
2:47.5
3:22.8

New National Deaf Prep and American Deaf Records

11.2
11.2
11.3

11.8 New National Deaf Prep and American Deaf Records
15.1
15.2

4’9"
41 6”
4 3"

16’ 117
14’ 5”
14" 4”

37" 47
35'91/8”
31'6 %"

100" 117
100’ 8 ¥2”
84’ 8 V"
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440 Yards Relay

Team Scores

Texas

California — Riverside
Oregon

Washington
Sacramento

Georgia

As of: February 27, 2013

Oregon
California — Riverside
Washington

54.7
56.3
56.7

29
18
12
16 %
10
4%
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